Coast to Coast Climate Challenge: Ekskursion til England juni 2019

24. June Lead

10.30

11.30- 12
12.00- 2.30

2.30-3

Flight arrives in Manchester
Meet and greet
Travel to field trips
Field trips (choose 1 of 3) ***narratives needed
1. Mayfield development- urban infrastructure
project that has incorporates natural capital
into the design
2. Moorlands School- SUDs for schools project
3. Philips Park- huge water quality
improvements seen in a heavily modified
historic river
Travel back to hotel
Break- check in etc

Welcome to the NW

Natural Course

Natural Capital

Meet in reception to walk to restaurant
Dinner

Flood Risk management Scheme Site Visit

Adam Booth

Jim Airton
Mark Turner

Keith Ashcroft
Dave Marshall
Krista Patrick

The morning session you will hear more about the Environment Agency’s Flood Warning System and
see one of our incident rooms and the technology we use during a major flooding.

In the afternoon we will visit the Fylde Coast, home to the UKs most popular Seaside Resort
Blackpool, which attracts 19 million people annually. The Government has invested over £100
Million on coastal protection of the last 15 years, protecting over 25,000 homes.

25. June Lead

10.00

10.15-11.00

11.15-12.00
12.00
12.15

13.00
13.45

14.00
14.15
14.45

Welcome to Environment Agency & Flood Risk
Management

Session 1

Environment Agency Flood Warning System
Environment Agency Incident Management Room —
tour of incident management room, flood warning
systems and our incident response vehicle

Session 2

Short presentation on coastal Scheme

Lunch

Travel Preston to St Annes

Short Visit to Fairhaven & Churchscar Flood scheme in
construction

Travel to Dune Management Site

Visit Star Hill Dune Management Scheme

Travel to Rossall

Dan Bond

Simon Nebesnuik
Jonathan Coates/Lucy
Clark/...?

Andy Shore (EA)

Mike Pomphret (Fylde
Council)

Andy Shore (EA)



15.15

16.00
16.30
17.15
18.00
19.30

Rossall Coastal Protection Scheme Carl Green (Wyre
Council)

Travel to hotel via Anchorsholme scheme

Check —in at hotel (Grand Hotel)

Meet in reception to take tram to Blackpool Tower

Blackpool Tower visit

Dinner

26. June

9

9.15

10
10.30-11.30

11.30-12.30

12.30-13.30

13.30-14

14- 14.30

15.21

Lead
Welcome- aims and objectives
Danish Coast 2 coast programme

Break

Morining break out sessions into 3 x groups
1. Urban pioneer Adam Booth
2. Catchment pioneer Ellyse mathers
3. United Utilities Business plan Jim Airton

Lunch and networking
Afternoon break out sessions

Turning Tides Arif/ Rich
Natural Capital and communities- Lancashire Anna
Rivers trust- Tim Pitt?
Break

Reflections and take away messages

Close

Train — London

27. June

19:00

Kidbrooke project — public participation, recreational Berkley Group
climate adaptation project.

Freetime — sightseeing and shopping in London
Dinner

28. June

17:00
20:50
21:30

Lead
Active street play projects, public participation Playing out

Departure — Heathrow London
Departure — Copenhagen
Arrival - Aarhus airport



