Coast to Coast Climate Challenge: Ekskursion til England juni 2019

24. June		Lead
10.30	Flight arrives in Manchester	
	Meet and greet	
11.30- 12	Travel to field trips	
12.00- 2.30	Field trips (choose 1 of 3) ***narratives needed	
	 Mayfield development- urban infrastructure project that has incorporates natural capital into the design 	Adam Booth
	Moorlands School- SUDs for schools project	Jim Airton
	 Philips Park- huge water quality improvements seen in a heavily modified historic river 	Mark Turner
2.30-3	Travel back to hotel	
	Break- check in etc	
4	Welcome to the NW	Keith Ashcroft
	Natural Course	Dave Marshall
	Natural Capital	Krista Patrick
	Meet in reception to walk to restaurant	
	Dinner	

Flood Risk management Scheme Site Visit

The morning session you will hear more about the Environment Agency's Flood Warning System and see one of our incident rooms and the technology we use during a major flooding.

In the afternoon we will visit the Fylde Coast, home to the UKs most popular Seaside Resort Blackpool, which attracts 19 million people annually. The Government has invested over £100 Million on coastal protection of the last 15 years, protecting over 25,000 homes.

25. June		Lead
10.00	Welcome to Environment Agency & Flood Risk	Dan Bond
	Management	
10.15-11.00	Session 1	
	Environment Agency Flood Warning System	Simon Nebesnuik
	Environment Agency Incident Management Room –	Jonathan Coates/Lucy
	tour of incident management room, flood warning	Clark/?
	systems and our incident response vehicle	
11.15-12.00	Session 2	
12.00	Short presentation on coastal Scheme	Andy Shore (EA)
12.15	Lunch	
13.00	Travel Preston to St Annes	
13.45	Short Visit to Fairhaven & Churchscar Flood scheme in	Mike Pomphret (Fylde
	construction	Council)
14.00	Travel to Dune Management Site	
14.15	Visit Star Hill Dune Management Scheme	Andy Shore (EA)
14.45	Travel to Rossall	

15.15	Rossall Coastal Protection Scheme	Carl Green (Wyre Council)
16.00	Travel to hotel via Anchorsholme scheme	
16.30	Check – in at hotel (Grand Hotel)	
17.15	Meet in reception to take tram to Blackpool Tower	
18.00	Blackpool Tower visit	
19.30	Dinner	

26. June		Lead
9	Welcome- aims and objectives	
9.15	Danish Coast 2 coast programme	
10	Break	
10.30- 11.30	Morining break out sessions into 3 x groups	
	1. Urban pioneer	Adam Booth
	2. Catchment pioneer	Ellyse mathers
	3. United Utilities Business plan	Jim Airton
11.30-12.30	Lunch and networking	
	Afternoon break out sessions	
12.30- 13.30	Turning Tides	Arif/ Rich
	Natural Capital and communities- Lancashire	Anna
	Rivers trust-	Tim Pitt?
13.30-14	Break	
14- 14.30	Reflections and take away messages	
	Close	
15.21	Train – London	

27. June		
	Kidbrooke project – public participation, recreational climate adaptation project.	Berkley Group
	Freetime – sightseeing and shopping in London	
19:00	Dinner	

28. June		Lead
	Active street play projects, public participation	Playing out
17:00	Departure – Heathrow London	
20:50	Departure – Copenhagen	
21:30	Arrival - Aarhus airport	